

LOCAL APPOINTMENTS LIST FOR BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC: In accordance with Government Code Section 54972, on or before December 31 of each year, an appointments list of all regular and ongoing boards, commissions and committees which are appointed by the legislative body of the local agency must be prepared. The City of Escondido Local Citizen Commission Appointments List shows all current members, the term expiration date, and the current membership requirements.

BUILDING ADVISORY & APPEALS BOARD

<u>Member</u>	<u>Appointed</u>	Term Expires
Barry Speer	4/10/2024	3/31/2026
Mirek Gorny	4/10/2024	3/31/2026
Shir Cornblum	4/10/2024	3/31/2026
George Khoury	4/10/2024	3/31/2026
Scott McColl	4/10/2024	3/31/2026
Michael Delaney	5/24/2023	3/31/2025
Sean Abramson	5/24/2023	3/31/2025

LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES

<u>Member</u>	Appointed	Term Expires
Carolyn Clemens	4/20/2022	3/31/2025
John Schwab	4/20/2022	3/31/2025
Francis Bova	5/24/2023	3/31/2026
Maribel Cruz Reyes	5/24/2023	3/31/2026
Virginia Segarra Bunnell	4/10/2024	3/31/2027

PLANNING COMMISSION

<u>Member</u>	Appointed	Term Expires
Marc Correll	4/10/2024	3/31/2028
Jeff Jester	4/10/2024	3/31/2028
Stan Weiler	4/10/2024	3/31/2028
Dustin Steeve	4/10/2024	3/31/2028
Barry Speer	4/20/2022	3/31/2026
Carrie Mecaro	4/20/2022	3/31/2026
David Barber	4/20/2022	3/31/2026

PUBLIC ARTS COMMISSION

<u>Member</u>	<u>Appointed</u>	Term Expires
Nathalie Martinez	4/10/2024	3/31/2026
Patricia Spann	4/10/2024	3/31/2026
Jacqueline Kelleher	4/10/2024	3/31/2026
Heidi Paul	4/10/2024	3/31/2026
Terri Ryan	8/23/2023	3/31/2025
Juan Vargas	8/23/2023	3/31/2025
Carol Rogers	11/15/2023	3/31/2025

TRANSPORTATION & COMMUNITY SAFETY COMMISSION

<u>Member</u> Linda Rendon	<u>Appointed</u> 1/31/2024	<u>Term Expires</u> N/A
(EUHS Rep) Francis Spoonemore, (Elementary Rep.)	8/25/2014	N/A
Lynn Graykowski	5/24/2023	3/31/2025
Lori Hatley	5/24/2023	3/31/2025
Rachael Kassebaum	4/10/2024	3/31/2026
Lon Grothen	4/10/2024	3/31/2026
William Durney	4/10/2024	3/31/2026

I hereby certify that this notification was posted on April 22, 2024 at City Hall and on the City's website.

DocuSigned by: Jack Beck A58535D0BDC1430...

Zack Beck, City Clerk